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out if you have TSC. 

Your doctor might ask you lots of questions. Try and answer the 
questions if you think you are able to.

is normal.

Your doctor might not ask all of the questions, or do all of the scans 
and tests, in this part of the booklet. That is ok. This is because 

How your body is made

(epilepsy) and how 
you feel and act
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you feel and act



6

Easy read version

Skin
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Kidneys

in one scan. If your doctor does a scan of your tummy 
to check your kidneys, they might also check your liver 
at the same time.
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How doctors might look after you 
if you have TSC

This part of the booklet shows how your doctor might look after you 
if you have TSC. 

Your doctor might ask you lots of questions. Try and answer the 
questions if you think you are able to.

might also need to take medicine or have other treatments to stay 
healthy. This is normal.

Your doctor might not ask all of the questions, or do all of the scans 
and tests, in this part of the booklet. You might not be given the 
medicines listed here. That is ok. This is because everyone with TSC 
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How your body 
is made (genes)
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How your body is made (genes)

If you have a lump on your brain that is getting bigger, 

lump might also change how you feel and act.

Lumps on the brain

Most lumps on the brain stop growing when a person is 
aged 25 or older.
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How you feel and act
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Your doctor will talk to you and your family or other 

poorly.
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What happened at your 
last visit to the doctor
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